# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EARL W. MCCUNE JR.	07/29/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERIDAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	750 BATTERY STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15182522

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)453-2147

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-453-2144

Email: WWINTERS@PATENTLAWPROS.COM

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW PROFESSIONALS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 612407

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95161

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136-019US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. WINTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Winters/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=136-019US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0494

503871325

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Earl W. McCune, Ir., am the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the U.S. patent application identified below:

Title of Invention:

LIMITING DRIVER FOR SWITCH-MODE POWER

**AMPLIFIER** 

Application No:

14/447.452

Filing Date: July 30, 2014 ; and

WHEREAS, Eridan Communications, Inc., a company with corporate headquarters at 750 Battery Street, 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Farl W. McCune, Jr., do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignce, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all applications for patent and patents for said invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application.

I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominces.

I agree to, upon request and without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said U.S. patent application and all foreign patent applications, if any, claiming priority thereto, and to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all instruments of transfer and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I authorize and request Patent Law Professionals, P.C., 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 112. San Jose, CA 95110, to insert herein above the application number of said U.S. patent application and its filing date, when the application number and filing date become known.

Print Name: Exel U. Con

**PATENT** REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 06/14/2016